                                                                               Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTM
     FirstLine P 300-500kVA Technical Specification   1 | P a g e
Staco Energy Products
FirstLine P Series 300kVA, 400kVA and 500kVA
Technical Specification
October 21, 2016
                                                                               Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTM
     FirstLine P 300-500kVA Technical Specification   2 | P a g e

conditions while maintaining the overall efficiency that remains around 94-95%.
d) Double load protection towards the battery: one furnished with intrinsic electronic protection in the
control circuits and galvanic isolation with output transformer from the inverter.
e) Thermal overrating of the inverter to guarantee an overload (kVA) at *110% for 60 minutes.
f) The nominal output power rating of the UPS is a power factor of 0.9. (Unity for 300kVA & 400 kVA
models)
g) Back-feed protection.
h) System expandability up to 8 units.
i) “Energy Management System” function for systems in parallel configurations.
j) The UPS system can operate with or without the neutral connection, no additional kits are required.
*Review overload specification for each model
                                                                               Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTM
     FirstLine P 300-500kVA Technical Specification   3 | P a g e
Model Designations are as follows:
UPS 300 KVA
FLU-300-00  UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry
FLU-300-T UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-300-CEC UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE
FLU-300-T-CEC UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE, MBY
FLU-300-00-P UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry
FLU-300-T-P UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-300-CEC-P UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE
FLU-300-T-CEC-P UPS 300 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE, MBY
UPS 400 KVA
FLU-400-00  UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry
FLU-400-T UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-400-CEC UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE
FLU-400-T-CEC UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE, MBY
FLU-400-00-P UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry
FLU-400-T-P UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-400-CEC-P UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE
FLU-400-T-CEC-P UPS 400 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE, MBY
UPS 500 KVA
FLU-500-00  UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry
FLU-500-T UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-500-CEC UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE
FLU-500-T-CEC UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Single, TCE, MBY
FLU-500-00-P UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry
FLU-500-T-P UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel , bottom cable entry, MBY
FLU-500-CEC-P UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE
FLU-500-T-CEC-P UPS 500 KVA 480 V - 60 Hz  Parallel, TCE, MBY
                                                                               Your Tailored Power Solutions ProviderTM
     FirstLine P 300-500kVA Technical Specification   4 | P a g e
2. STANDARDS
The construction and quality standards are governed within a certified ISO 9001/2000 facility.  A list of other standard